
To: Diane Poole 

Diane.Poole@fcc.gov 

From: Sae Hagino 

Sae.hagino@intertek.com 

Intertek Japan K.K. 

 

FCC ID: K44371301 

Applicant: Kenwood Corporation 

Correspondence Reference Number: 38375 

Form 731 Confirmation Number: EA820309 

 

Subject: Please replace the previous letter with this one. 

 

There are some typos on the letter that I sent you on Nov. 23, and please replace previous letter with this 

one. Sorry about the confusion. 

 

The applicable rule parts are: 22, 74, 90, and 90.210. 

 

Please add the following grant notes: 

 

BC: The output power is continuously variable from the value listed in this entry to 5%-10% of the value 

listed. 

EF: This device may contain functions that are not operational in U.S Territories except as noted in the 

filing. This grant has extended frequencies as noted in the filing and Section 2.927(b) applies to this 

authorization. 

 

There is missing information on the equipment specifications.  Please add the following Line Entries 10 

through 18 (red text). 

Equipment Specifications  

Line 

Entry 

Lower 

Frequency 

Upper 

Frequency 

Power 

Output 
Tolerance

Emission 

Designator

Microprocessor

Number 

Rule 

Parts 

Grant 

Notes 

1  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  16K0F3E  22, 74, 90   BC, EF

2  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  11K0F3E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

3  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  8K30F1E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

4  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  8K30F1D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF



5  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  8K30F7W  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

6  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  4K00F1E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

7  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  4K00F1D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

8  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  4K00F7W  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

9  150.8  154  5  1 ppm  4K00F2D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

10 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 16K0F3E  22, 74, 90   BC, EF

11 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 11K0F3E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

12 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 8K30F1E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

13 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 8K30F1D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

14 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 8K30F7W  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

15 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 4K00F1E  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

16 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 4K00F1D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

17 150.8  154  5  0.5 ppm 4K00F7W  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

18 150.8 154 5 0.5 ppm 4K00F2D  22, 74, 90.210  BC, EF

 

 


